	S2-4
(FR Race 5)
	10:39 P.M.
HK TIME
(11.08.2024)
FR Time
4:39 P.M.
(11.08.2024)
	Prix Nureyev (Listed)
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	Deauville, France - Turf - 2000 Metres (Right-handed) 
For 3-years-old only, which have not won a Group race this year. Weights: 126lb. Penalties: a winner of a Listed race this year about 4.4lb.
Total Prize Money (EUR) €55,000
1st €27,500, 2nd €11,000, 3rd €8,250, 4th €5,500, 5th €2,750.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $464,800
1st $232,400, 2nd $93,000, 3rd $69,700, 4th $46,500, 5th $23,200.
 


	
	
	全力投入
紀斯福及紀兆豐
( - ) 
INVOLVEMENT (GB) 3 b c
Simon & Ed Crisford
[102]
Lope de Vega (IRE)－Lady Of Dubai (GB) (Dubawi (IRE))
Owner(s): Ali Sultan

	Lifetime
:
6 (2-2-1)
Turf
:
5 (2-1-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
4 (1-1-1)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-1-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$890,270
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/9
	17Nov23
	
	2yo Novice
GBP6,492
	NC, GB
	 
	1413 St
Tapeta 
	ST 
	137
	
	Jack Mitchell
	7
	15.36
	23.40
	24.22
	23.60
	1.26.58
	6
	
	7
	
	2
	
	2
	Nk
	4/9F
	H
	
	Daarkom (GB) 
Involvement (GB) 
El Zoud (GB) 
	mid-division, switched left 2f out and not clear run briefly, ridden and pressed leaders 1f out, every chance inside last, held close home

	3/8
	23Apr24
	
	3&4yo Novice
GBP9,837
	EPS, GB
	 
	1703 LH
Turf 
	G 
	133
	
	Harry Davies
	4
	29.51
	27.36
	22.75
	21.41
	1.52.03
	3
	
	3
	
	3
	
	3
	0.8
	6/4
	
	
	Into Battle (IRE) 
Midair (GB) 
Involvement (GB) 
	tracked front duo, pushed along well over 1f out, switched right 1f out, ridden inside last and ran towards finish, not reach leaders

	2/12
	25May24
	
	3yo Hcp
GBP98,370
	HAY, GB
	 
	1634 LH
Turf 
	S 
	126
	
	Callum Shepherd
	10
	29.28
	26.12
	23.46
	25.49
	1.44.36
	9
	
	5
	
	2
	
	2
	1.5
	7/1
	
	
	Nellie Leylax (IRE) 
Involvement (GB) 
Apiarist (IRE) 
	held up off the pace towards rear, steady headway out wide 3f out, hung left and went 2nd over 1f out, ridden and stayed on inside final furlong, no chance with winner

	7/29
	20Jun24
	
	Britannia S. 3yo Hcp
GBP118,044
	ASC, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	GF 
	129
	
	Callum Shepherd
	19
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.38.62
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	7
	6.3
	11/1
	
	
	Mickley (IRE) 
Skukuza (GB) 
Native Warrior (GB) 
	Towards rear centre; ridden and headway over 1f out; hung left approaching final furlong; kept on same pace

	1/10
	12Jul24
	
	3yo Hcp
GBP98,370
	NEWJ, GB
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	131
	
	Oisin Murphy
	6
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2.05.22
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	1
	0.8
	100/30F
	
	
	Involvement (GB) 
Royal Power (FR) 
Mr Monaco (GB) 
	Tracked leaders near side; ridden and every chance over 1f out; led inside final furlong; ran on


	
	
	監察官
高仕登及高素德
( - ) 
OMBUDSMAN (IRE) 3 b c
John & Thady Gosden
[98]
Night of Thunder (IRE)－Syndicate (GB) (Dansili (GB))
Owner(s): Godolphin

	Lifetime
:
2 (2-0-0)
Turf
:
2 (2-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (2-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$93,123
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/14
	22Jun24
	
	3yo Novice
GBP9,837
	NEWJ, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	GF 
	130
	
	Benoit de la Sayette
	8
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.36.71
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	1
	1.3
	18/1
	
	
	Ombudsman (IRE) 
Arabian Light (GB) 
Dosman (GB) 
	Raced centre; held up towards rear; ridden and good headway near side of group over 1f out; switched right and strong run inside final furlong; led towards finish; won going away

	1/13
	18Jul24
	
	3yo+ Novice
GBP7,870
	LEI, GB
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	137
	
	William Buick
	4
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2.09.54
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	1
	1
	1/5F
	
	
	Ombudsman (IRE) 
Winston's Tipple (IRE) 
Clockmaker (GB) 
	Held up in touch; headway over 2f out; went 2nd over 1f out; led inside final furlong; eased towards finish; cosily


	
	
	滑雪名花
葛威法
( - ) 
SHIFFRIN (IRE) 3 b f
Francis-Henri Graffard
[95]
Olympic Glory (IRE)－Scruples (USA) (Pioneerof the Nile (USA))
Owner(s): Haras d'Etreham

	Lifetime
:
9 (3-1-1)
Turf
:
9 (3-1-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$790,194
Track
:
1 (0-0-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/8
	17Aug23
	L
	Criterium du Fonds Europeen de l'Elevage 2yo
EUR130,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	123
	
	Christophe Soumillon
	5
	-
	-
	25.38
	22.91
	1.42.49
	3
	
	3
	
	4
	
	3
	3.3
	11
	
	
	Tulipa Chope (FR) 
Zabiari (GB) 
Shiffrin (IRE) 
	Close Up; Held Well

	1/6
	16Sep23
	G3
	Prix de Conde 2yo
EUR80,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	122
	
	Simon Planque
	2
	-
	-
	26.91
	23.09
	1.54.80
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	1.5
	4
	
	
	Shiffrin (IRE) 
De Sica (FR) 
Gold Index (IRE) 
	Led Throughout; Driving

	6/7
	22Oct23
	G1
	Criterium de Saint-Cloud 2yo
EUR250,000
	STC, FR
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	VS 
	122
	
	Simon Planque
	7
	-
	-
	27.82
	25.27
	2.15.25
	1
	
	1
	
	6
	
	6
	7.3
	13
	
	
	Los Angeles (IRE) 
Islandsinthestream (IRE) 
Illinois (IRE) 
	Close Up; Vied For Lead; Weakened

	5/7
	16Mar24
	L
	Prix la Camargo 3yo fillies
EUR55,000
	STC, FR
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	H 
	126
	
	Christophe Soumillon
	5
	-
	-
	28.56
	27.73
	1.53.53
	6
	
	6
	
	6
	
	5
	18
	8
	
	
	Chic Colombine (FR) 
Nevercry (FR) 
Sparkling Plenty (FR) 
	Held up ; Evenly

	9/10
	7Apr24
	G3
	Prix Vanteaux 3yo fillies
EUR80,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	H 
	126
	
	Simon Planque
	5
	-
	-
	26.85
	25.53
	2.00.58
	7
	
	6
	
	9
	
	9
	26
	27
	
	
	Dare to Dream (FR) 
Almara (FR) 
Survie (IRE) 
	Middle Of Pack; Weakened


	
	

	
	HK Time 10:39 P.M.    S2-4 Prix Nureyev
FR Time 4:39 P.M.    FR Race 5

	
	


	
	
	柔風送爽
潘濤
( - ) 
SOFT WINDS (IRE) 3 ch f
Henri-Alex Pantall
[95]
Night of Thunder (IRE)－Placidia (IRE) (Sea The Stars (IRE))
Owner(s): Godolphin SNC

	Lifetime
:
6 (2-1-0)
Turf
:
6 (2-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
5 (2-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
4 (1-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$248,302
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	6/11
	30Mar24
	
	3yo fillies Mdn
EUR27,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	H 
	128
	
	Tony Piccone
	2
	-
	-
	27.35
	26.86
	2.16.71
	3
	
	3
	
	4
	
	6
	10.8
	11
	
	
	Teeran (IRE) 
Nini Star (FR) 
Zamanie (FR) 
	Close Up; Failed To Respond

	1/14
	27Apr24
	
	3yo fillies Mdn
EUR21,000
	CHT, FR
	 
	1950 RH
Turf 
	S 
	128
	
	Luka Rousseau
	12
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2.04.75
	8
	
	5
	
	3
	
	1
	Hd
	8.1
	
	
	Soft Winds (IRE) 
Ci Mer (FR) 
Trophane (FR) 
	Middle Of Pack; Circled Field-700m; Up In Final Strides; Driving

	2/6
	9May24
	
	Class 1 3yo fillies
EUR30,000
	LLD, FR
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	S 
	126
	
	Luka Rousseau
	2
	-
	-
	-
	23.22
	2.20.61
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	1.5
	4.3
	
	
	Luiza Bere (FR) 
Soft Winds (IRE) 
Teardrop Explodes (FR) 
	Close Up; Vied For Lead; Held Well

	1/5
	5Jun24
	
	Class 2 3yo
EUR22,000
	TAR, FR
	 
	2300 RH
Turf 
	G 
	122
	
	Tony Piccone
	1
	-
	-
	-
	22.03
	2.25.20
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	2.5
	1.6F
	
	
	Soft Winds (IRE) 
Shastana (IRE) 
Blou Lagoon (FR) 
	Close Up; Raced Keenly; Vied For Lead; Drew Clear; Easily

	4/8
	14Jul24
	L
	BBAG Diana Trial 3yo fillies
EUR25,000
	MUL, GER
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	125
	
	Soufiane Saadi
	1
	-
	-
	-
	24.60
	2.08.75
	1
	
	1
	
	2
	
	4
	3
	5.1
	
	
	Diya (GER) 
Princess Valentina (GER) 
Lady Mary (GER) 
	Close Up; Assumed Command; Evenly


	
	
	兵之金
苗傲賢
( - ) 
SOLDIER'S GOLD (IRE) 3 b c
Alban de Mieulle
[107]
Soldier's Call (GB)－Copperbeech (IRE) (Red Ransom (USA))
Owner(s): Wathnan Racing

	Lifetime
:
15 (6-2-2)
Turf
:
15 (6-2-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
6 (2-1-2)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$2,010,804
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/14
	17Feb24
	[G2]
	Al Rayyan Mile 3yo
USD400,000
	DOH, QA
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Mickael Barzalona
	6
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.34.84
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	3
	2.5
	-
	
	
	Oddyssey (GB) 
Orne (IRE) 
Soldier's Gold (IRE) 
	

	8/14
	4Apr24
	
	Class 1 3yo
USD80,000
	DOH, QA
	 
	1850 RH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	James Doyle
	12
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.52.91
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	8
	3.3
	-
	
	
	Aafoor (USA) 
Greer (IRE) 
Jungle Mate (IRE) 
	

	3/5
	25May24
	L
	Derby du Midi 3yo
EUR55,000
	LBS, FR
	 
	1900 RH
Turf 
	H 
	126
	
	Christophe Soumillon
	4
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2.14.31
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	3
	6.5
	5
	
	
	Sibayan (FR) 
Charlus (IRE) 
Soldier's Gold (IRE) 
	Held up ; Late Rally

	2/5
	9Jun24
	L
	Prix Ridgway 3yo
EUR55,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	123
	
	Christophe Soumillon
	3
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2.04.52
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	2
	0.8
	7
	
	
	Hamavi (IRE) 
Soldier's Gold (IRE) 
Casapueblo (IRE) 
	Close Up; Vied For Lead; Held Well

	1/4
	10Jul24
	
	Class 1 3yo
EUR28,500
	BOR, FR
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Mickael Barzalona
	5
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2.04.29
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	1
	1.3
	1.6F
	
	
	Soldier's Gold (IRE) 
Francaise (IRE) 
Coronado (FR) 
	


	
	
	成名作
卓珍妮
( - ) 
SONS AND LOVERS (GB) 3 b c
Jane Chapple-Hyam
[105]
Study of Man (IRE)－So In Love (GB) (Smart Strike (CAN))
Owner(s): Mr H Morriss & Miss K Rausing

	Lifetime
:
5 (1-0-3)
Turf
:
5 (1-0-3)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
4 (0-0-3)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (0-0-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$274,383
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/8
	7Oct23
	
	2yo Mdn
GBP9,837
	NEW, GB
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	GF 
	133
	
	David Egan
	2
	15.15
	24.31
	23.70
	22.88
	1.26.04
	7
	
	6
	
	1
	
	1
	Hd
	33/1
	
	
	Sons And Lovers (GB) 
Placo (IRE) 
Christian David (IRE) 
	held up in rear, pushed along and switched left over 2f out, headway over 1f out, ran on inside final furlong, led close home

	3/7
	18Apr24
	G3
	Craven S. 3yo
GBP85,000
	NEW, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Luke Morris
	3
	26.02
	23.19
	22.62
	23.26
	1.35.09
	5
	
	6
	
	3
	
	3
	5.8
	28/1
	
	
	Haatem (IRE) 
Eben Shaddad (USA) 
Sons And Lovers (GB) 
	close up centre, ridden and slightly outpaced 2f out, stayed on to go 3rd inside final furlong

	3/6
	23May24
	L
	Heron S. 3yo
GBP45,000
	SAN, GB
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	S 
	128
	
	David Egan
	4
	28.80
	27.29
	24.79
	25.20
	1.46.07
	5
	
	5
	
	3
	
	3
	4.3
	9/1
	
	
	Almaqam (GB) 
Kikkuli (GB) 
Sons And Lovers (GB) 
	held up in rear, headway over 2f out, soon ridden and outpaced, rallied from 1f out, went 3rd and kept on well inside final furlong, no impression on winner

	6/12
	20Jun24
	G3
	Hampton Court S. 3yo
GBP150,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	1993 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Tom Marquand
	4
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2.04.32
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	6
	6.5
	18/1
	
	
	Jayarebe (FR) 
King's Gambit (IRE) 
Bellum Justum (IRE) 
	Took keen hold; mid-division; headway and ridden 2f out; no extra final furlong

	3/5
	20Jul24
	L
	Steventon S. 3yo+
GBP60,000
	NBY, GB
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	125
	
	Hollie Doyle
	2
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2.09.39
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	3
	1.3
	13/2
	
	
	Phantom Flight (GB) 
Al Aasy (IRE) 
Sons And Lovers (GB) 
	Tracked leaders; pushed along 3f out; ridden over 1f out; kept on one pace


	
	

	
	HK Time 10:39 P.M.    S2-4 Prix Nureyev
FR Time 4:39 P.M.    FR Race 5

	
	


	
	
	河山錦繡
岳本賢
( - ) 
STROMBERG (GB) 3 b c
Joseph O'Brien
[101]
Iffraaj (GB)－Stacey Sutton (FR) (Tertullian (USA))
Owner(s): Teme Valley

	Lifetime
:
7 (2-3-0)
Turf
:
7 (2-3-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
3 (0-2-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (0-2-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$456,490
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/6
	4Sep23
	
	2yo SW&P
EUR25,000
	ROS, IRE
	 
	1450 RH
Turf 
	Y 
	134
	
	Dylan McMonagle
	7
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.34.66
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	1
	7
	1/5F
	
	
	Stromberg (GB) 
Barnso (GB) 
Small Fry (IRE) 
	tracked leaders in 4th, pushed along and headway to lead 2f out, soon ridden clear, stayed on strongly final furlong, very easily

	5/6
	23Sep23
	G2
	Beresford S. 2yo
EUR120,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	YS 
	131
	
	Mikey Sheehy
	4
	26.41
	24.98
	24.21
	25.83
	1.41.42
	5
	
	4
	
	5
	
	5
	3.5
	3/1
	
	
	Deepone (GB) 
Chief Little Rock (IRE) 
Grosvenor Square (IRE) 
	held up in touch, 5th entering straight, pushed along when not clear run and checked 2f out, ridden and no impression over 1f out, kept on one pace

	2/5
	26Apr24
	
	3yo SW&P
EUR17,500
	COR, IRE
	 
	2045 RH
Turf 
	S 
	138
	
	Dylan McMonagle
	5
	27.42
	27.24
	24.70
	23.25
	2.18.09
	4
	
	4
	
	2
	
	2
	2
	15/8F
	
	
	Bremen (IRE) 
Stromberg (GB) 
Euphoric (GB) 
	held up in 4th, pushed along to close 2 1/2f out, ridden to press leader 1 1/2f out, under pressure in 2nd 1f out, kept on same pace final furlong

	2/8
	26May24
	G3
	Gallinule S. 3yo
EUR60,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GY 
	131
	
	Dylan McMonagle
	2
	24.53
	24.63
	24.11
	25.71
	2.08.23
	4
	
	4
	
	2
	
	2
	3.8
	15/2
	
	
	Chief Little Rock (IRE) 
Stromberg (GB) 
Ecureuil Secret (FR) 
	held up behind leaders, 4th halfway, short of room and hampered when attemped to progress under 3f out, ridden 2f out, stayed on into 2nd 1 1/2f out, no impression on leader, kept on same pace final furlong

	11/12
	20Jun24
	G3
	Hampton Court S. 3yo
GBP150,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	1993 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Dylan McMonagle
	11
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2.04.32
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	11
	11.5
	20/1
	
	
	Jayarebe (FR) 
King's Gambit (IRE) 
Bellum Justum (IRE) 
	Took keen hold; held up in rear; ridden over 2f out; never in contention


	
	
	自然奇觀
杜誠高
( - ) 
WAIKATO (GB) 3 b c
Mikel Delzangles
[105]
Shalaa (IRE)－Rosehill (FR) (Australia (GB))
Owner(s): Al Shaqab Racing

	Lifetime
:
4 (1-0-0)
Turf
:
2 (1-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
3 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
2 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$183,557
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	8/15
	15Dec23
	
	2yo unraced
EUR30,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1500 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	128
	
	Ioritz Mendizabal
	11
	-
	-
	-
	23.24
	1.28.70
	3
	
	3
	
	6
	
	8
	7.8
	11
	TT
	
	Celestial (FR) 
Dollar Index (FR) 
Hawk Power (IRE) 
	Middle Of Pack; Circled Field-900m; Close Up; Vied For Lead; Greenly; Failed To Respond

	4/11
	5Mar24
	
	3yo Mdn
EUR27,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	128
	
	Ioritz Mendizabal
	3
	-
	-
	24.38
	23.67
	1.37.17
	1
	
	1
	
	2
	
	4
	1.8
	12
	
	
	Eldio (IRE) 
Agualeto (FR) 
American Lawyer (USA) 
	Set Pace; Held Well

	1/11
	11May24
	
	3yo Mdn
EUR27,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	128
	
	Aurelien Lemaitre
	1
	-
	-
	-
	23.51
	2.04.39
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	1
	9
	
	
	Waikato (GB) 
Oscar (FR) 
Forever Given (FR) 
	Led Throughout; Driving

	4/5
	9Jun24
	L
	Prix Ridgway 3yo
EUR55,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	123
	
	Aurelien Lemaitre
	4
	-
	-
	24.07
	22.85
	2.04.52
	1
	
	1
	
	3
	
	4
	1.8
	7.5
	
	
	Hamavi (IRE) 
Soldier's Gold (IRE) 
Casapueblo (IRE) 
	Set Pace; Failed To Respond


	
	
	戰情室
布隆思
( - ) 
WAR ROOMS (IRE) 3 b c
Owen Burrows
[102]
Churchill (IRE)－Apticanti (USA) (Aptitude (USA))
Owner(s): Brook Farm Bloodstock

	Lifetime
:
5 (1-0-2)
Turf
:
5 (1-0-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
3 (0-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$317,006
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/12
	27Jul23
	
	2yo Novice
GBP6,689
	DON, GB
	 
	1405 St
Turf 
	S 
	130
	
	Jim Crowley
	9
	14.75
	24.13
	25.13
	26.21
	1.30.21
	6
	
	4
	
	1
	
	1
	4.8
	11/2
	
	
	War Rooms (IRE) 
User Amistoso (FR) 
Stormy Waves (IRE) 
	midfield near side, headway to chase leaders 3f out, ran on strongly inside 2f out, led before 1f out, soon asserted, ran on strongly inside final 110 yards, impressive

	3/9
	15Sep23
	L
	Flying Scotsman S. 2yo
GBP60,000
	DON, GB
	 
	1405 St
Turf 
	S 
	128
	
	Richard Kingscote
	5
	14.93
	23.08
	23.41
	24.54
	1.25.96
	7
	
	6
	
	3
	
	3
	5
	2/1F
	
	
	Dancing Gemini (IRE) 
Gushing Gold (IRE) 
War Rooms (IRE) 
	ran in snatches, held up in midfield, ridden over 3f out, no impression 2f out, rallied inside final furlong, stayed into 3rd close home, kept on close home but no danger

	6/8
	26Apr24
	G3
	Classic Trial 3yo
GBP85,000
	SAN, GB
	 
	1990 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	129
	
	Jim Crowley
	8
	26.23
	27.91
	25.75
	25.50
	2.12.61
	5
	
	6
	
	6
	
	6
	8
	11/2
	
	
	Arabian Crown (FR) 
Macduff (GB) 
Remaadd (IRE) 
	held up in 5th, pushed along out wide over 2f out, ridden entering final 2f, soon weakened

	3/7
	16May24
	G2
	Dante S. 3yo
GBP192,200
	YOR, GB
	 
	2051 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Jim Crowley
	2
	23.97
	24.97
	24.43
	25.54
	2.09.30
	7
	
	5
	
	3
	
	3
	6.5
	25/1
	
	
	Economics (GB) 
Ancient Wisdom (FR) 
War Rooms (IRE) 
	steadied start, held up in last pair on inside, good headway on inside tracking leaders edging left over 2f out, went remote 2nd over 1f out, no chance with winner, lost 2nd towards finish

	9/14
	21Jun24
	G2
	King Edward VII S. 3yo
GBP273,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	2392 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Jim Crowley
	11
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2.29.11
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	9
	18.5
	40/1
	
	
	Calandagan (IRE) 
Space Legend (IRE) 
Royal Supremacy (IRE) 
	Off the pace and always towards rear


[ ] Current International Rating
